ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or 🗵	Date of Request: 9/19/2025 Resolution Request			
		_	, projects, contracts, resolutions, or bills that involve property nver's northern to southern boundary? (Check map <u>HERE</u>)			
□ Yes ⊠	No					
1. Type of Reques	: :					
	t Agreement	overnmental Agre	eement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment			
☐ Dedication/Vac		priation/Supplem				
		princion, suppress	_ Diane change			
☐ Other:						
Properties, LLC Tremont Place (FINAN-20258 3. Requesting Age	c, and Ruth Ann West for to support an affordable he 1426). ncy: Department of Finan	\$2,500,000.00 with ousing developmen	LLC., Great Falls Family limited partnership, LLLP, Tremont Lewin an end date of 3-31-2026 for the property located at 1460 and 1480 at project in the Central Business District, in Council District 10			
4. Contact Person with	h knowledge of proposed		Contact person for council members or mayor-council			
	on (e.g., subject matter exp		Contact person for council members of mayor-council			
Name: Lisa Lumle	<u> </u>	,611)	Name: Carolina Flores			
Email: Lisa.Lumle	•		Email: Carolina.Flores@denvergov.org			
Requests appro Lewin Propertion	val of a Purchase and Sale	e Agreement with C est. The purchase imately \$25,000.00				
7. City Council D	7. City Council District: Council District 10					
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**						
	To	be completed by I	Mayor's Legislative Team:			
Resolution/Bill Nun	nber:		Date Entered:			

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont Sale Agreeme		00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Salo	e or Lease of Real Property): Purchase and			
Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba's): GSZ, LLC., Great Falls Family limited partnership, LLLP, Tremont Lewin Properties, LLC, and Ruth Ann West						
Contract control number (legacy and new): FINAN-202581426-00						
Location: 1460 and 1480 Tremont Place, Denver, Colorado						
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is this an Amendment? □ Yes ⊠ No If yes, how many?						
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): 9/15/2025-3/31/2026						
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): \$2,500,000.00						
Contract Am	ount (mulcate existing amount, ame	nueu amount and new contract to	mai). \$2,500,000.00			
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount			
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)			
	\$2,525,000.00	N/A	\$2,525,000.00			
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
	9/15/2025	N/A	3/31/2026			
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ☐ Yes ☒ No Source of funds: CIP Contingency Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A						
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:						
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:						